
B.R. Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 

Center of Exam:- New Examination Hall, B. R. A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 

Date 

16.01.2026 

17.01.2026 

19.01.2026 

20.01.2026 

21.01.2026 

22.01.2026 

Programme of Annual BHMS Examination-2025 

First Sitting 
Time :- 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 A,M 

Copy forwarded to: 

BHMS-III 

Obst. & Gyane-I 

Obst. && Gyane-II 

Memo No.n|o22... 

Surgery-I 
Surgery-lI 

Organon of Medicine 

Materia Medica 

3. Centre of Examination will not be changed in any case. 

Note: 1. Oral/Practical Examination from 05/02/2026 to Onwards. 

Time:-01:00 P.M. to 04:00 PM 
Second Sitting 

(i) Dean, Faculty of Homoeopathy, BRABU, Muz. 

Dated.24|!2l2025 

BHMS-II 

Pathology-I 

Pathology-II 

2. No. Examination will be held in case of walkout/ stay/out/Mass scale of unfairness 

Materia Medica 

Organon of Medicine 

Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 

X 

Sd/ 
Controller of Examinations. 

(ii) All Principal of BHMS under jurisdiction of BRABU, Muz for notification among the students concerned; 
(iii) DM/ SP/ SDO East/ Registrar Civil Court/ Officer incharge, Univ. PS, Muzaffarpur 
(iv) PA to VC/ SK (Exam)/ Asstt. Confidential Section BRABU Muz for conformation & necessary action. (v) Advertisement manager Hindustan/ Dainik Jagran/Prabhat Khabar/ Dainik Bhaskar daily Hindi news papers for favour of publication free of cost, if they so desire. 

Controller of Examinations. 
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