



B.R. Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur

Center of Exam:- New Examination Hall, B. R. A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur

Programme of Annual BHMS Examination-2025

	First Sitting Time :- 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 A.M	Second Sitting Time :- 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 PM
Date	BHMS-III	BHMS-II
16.01.2026	Obst. & Gyane-I	Pathology-I
17.01.2026	Obst. & Gyane-II	Pathology-II
19.01.2026	Surgery-I	Materia Medica
20.01.2026	Surgery-II	Organon of Medicine
21.01.2026	Organon of Medicine	Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
22.01.2026	Materia Medica	X

Note: 1. Oral/Practical Examination from 05/02/2026 to Onwards.

2. No. Examination will be held in case of walkout/ stay/out/Mass scale of unfairness
3. Centre of Examination will not be changed in any case.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations.

Memo No. conf/1058

Dated 24/12/2025

Copy forwarded to:-

- (i) Dean, Faculty of Homoeopathy, BRABU, Muz.
- (ii) All Principal of BHMS under jurisdiction of BRABU, Muz for notification among the students concerned;
- (iii) DM/ SP/ SDO East/ Registrar Civil Court/ Officer incharge, Univ. PS, Muzaffarpur
- (iv) PA to VC/ SK (Exam)/ Asstt. Confidential Section BRABU Muz for conformation & necessary action.
- (v) Advertisement manager Hindustan/ Dainik Jagran/ Prabhat Khabar/ Dainik Bhaskar daily Hindi news papers for favour of publication free of cost, if they so desire.

Controller of Examinations.